OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE :::: KAMRUP (M) :: GUWAHATI
’e. CTN (KD 386 [T el 20/2/25
ORDER
10.02.2023

The NI/CR cases pending in the court of Smti. K. Bhattacharyya, Ld.
JMFC, Kamrup(M),Guwahati (list enclosed herewith this order) are withdrawn to my
file and transferred to the court of Smti. S.Khanikar, Ld. JMFC Kamrup(M),
Guwabhati for disposal in the National Lok Adalat to be held on 11-02-2023.

Accordingly. the Bench Assistant of the concerned court is directed to
handover case records to the concerned court as per aforesaid arrangement immediately.

Inform all concerned accordingly. %

Chlef ludlcla1a
amru ‘Bng

Memo No CJM (K) 385 - 89 /J  Dated: Guwahati, the 10™ February/2023
Copy for information:

(1) The Secretary,District Legal Services Authority. Kamrup (M), Guwahati.

(2) Smti S. Khanikar,Ld,JMFC.Kamrup(M), Guwabhati.

(3) Bench Assistant to the court of the Smti.K. Bhattacahryya, b d JMFC & Smti.
S.Khanikar, Ld. JIMFC

(4) Office File. , ' §

Chief Judicial Ma,g‘lstra{paw
. Kammeipd k?lg bhati
é )' 157

Kamrup (



[HDFC]

Case No:

C.R. No. 1494/2022
C.R. No. 6351/2022

CR
G
LR
Colt
GR
G
C.R.
C.R.
C.R.
CR
C.R.

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

St /%

o

2675/2021
3102/2022
5263/2022
2891/2022

2205/2019 |

1491/2021
7158/2018
5591/2018
4413/2021
4414/2021
5560/2022

S

=

X

J.M.F.C.-1 Withdrawal List

Party Name:

S. Jaiswal
N. Rabha
G. Das

K. Ch. Kalita
D. J. Das

P. Kr. Ray
K

Ch. Dutta
. Kalita

Next Date:

23.02.2023
10.04.2023
04.03.2023
20.04.2023
23.03.2023
12.04.2023
23.02.2023
23.02.2023
22.02.2023
29.04.2023
20.03.2023
20.03.2023
27.04.2023




