OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE :::: KAMRUP (M) :: GUWAHATI

No. CJM (K) 386 /5 Dtd 10/2/23

ORDER 10.02.2023

The NI/CR cases pending in the court of Smti. K. Bhattacharyya, Ld. JMFC, Kamrup(M), Guwahati (list enclosed herewith this order) are withdrawn to my file and transferred to the court of Smti. S.Khanikar, Ld. JMFC Kamrup(M), Guwahati for disposal in the National Lok Adalat to be held on 11-02-2023.

Accordingly, the Bench Assistant of the concerned court is directed to handover case records to the concerned court as per aforesaid arrangement immediately.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Chief Judicial Magistrate Kamirup (Merrey, calvana) Kamrup (Merrey, calvana)

Memo No CJM (K) 386 - 89 /J Dated: Guwahati, the 10th February/2023

Copy for information:

(1) The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority. Kamrup (M), Guwahati.

(2) Smti S. Khanikar, Ld, JMFC. Kamrup (M), Guwahati.

(3) Bench Assistant to the court of the Smti.K. Bhattacahryya, Ld.JMFC & Smti. S.Khanikar, Ld. JMFC

(4) Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Kannup (M), Guwahatinati
Kamrup (Metro), Judicia

[HDFC]

J.M.F.C.-I Withdrawal List

Case No:	Party Name:	Next Date:
C.R. No. 1494/2022	S. Jaiswal	23.02.2023
C.R. No. 6351/2022	N. Rabha	10.04.2023
C.R. No. 2675/2021	G. Das	04.03.2023
C.R. No. 3102/2022	K. Ch. Kalita	20.04.2023
C.R. No. 5263/2022	D. J. Das	23.03.2023
C.R. No. 2891/2022	P. Kr. Ray	12.04.2023
C.R. No. 2205/2019	K. Medhi	23.02.2023
C.R. No. 1491/2021	M. K	23.02.2023
C.R. No. 7158/2018	B. Ch. Dutta	22.02.2023
C.R. No. 5591/2018	D. Kalita	29.04.2023
C.R. No. 4413/2021	P. K	20.03.2023
C.R. No. 4414/2021	S. Dey	20.03.2023
C.R. No. 5560/2022	R. Bhuyan	27.04.2023

FROM SAM K. Bhailter to SAM S. Khanikah